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Meaningful Lives.
Productive Careers.

UNIVERSITY OF FINDLAY 2024 GRADUATE SURVEY REPORT

This report includes self-reported information collected by the Office
of Institutional Research & Assessment and compiled by the Center
for Career & Professional Development from University of Findlay
students who graduated between December 2023 and May 2024.

Invitations to complete the survey were sent to 929 total graduates.
This report reflects the responses received from 550 students.



SURVEY RESPONSES FOR ALL MAJORS

Response Rate

Invitations to complete the
survey were sent to 929 total
graduates. This report reflects
the responses received from
550 undergraduate and
graduate students.

99.2%

First Destinations

Full-Time Employment 230
Part-Time Employment l 2
Graduate School l 7?5

Employment AND Grad School l 23
Volunteer/Service Program l )
Military Service l )

Actively Seeking Employment l 149
Actively Seeking Education l 19
Not Currently Seeking l /

Overall Success Rate: 69.3%

*Success Rates are calculated based on the total number of graduates who are not actively seeking
employment or education.
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UNDERGRADUATE SURVEY RESPONSES

Response Rate

Invitations to complete the

survey were sent to 420
undergraduates. This data
reflects the responses
received from 330 students.

First Destinations

Full-Time Employment 127
Part-Time Employment l 13
Graduate School l P2

Employment AND Grad School l 19
Volunteer/Service Program l 2
Military Service l 2

Actively Seeking Employment l 52
Actively Seeking Education l 18
Not Currently Seeking l 5

Undergraduate Success Rate: 78.8%

*Success Rates are calculated based on the total number of graduates who are not actively seeking
employment or education.
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GRADUATE SURVEY RESPONSES

Response Rate

Invitations to complete the
survey were sent to 494
graduate students. This data
reflects the responses

received from 218 students.

First Destinations

Full-Time Employment 103
Part-Time Employment l 3
Graduate School 3

Employment AND Grad School l 4
Volunteer/Service Program 0
Military Service 0

Actively Seeking Employment Q7
Actively Seeking Education l (
Not Currently Seeking l 7

Graduate Success Rate: 55.0%

*Success Rates are calculated based on the total number of graduates who are not actively seeking
employment or education.
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ntial Learning Outcomes

O of students reported Most popular forms of
participating in some type experiential learninag:
60.6% : ;

of experiential learning. Volunteering & Internships

Internship

105
147
22
18
47
35
53
3

Volunteering

Student Teaching

Clinicals

Field Experience

Study/Service Abroad

Undergrad Research

IPPE/APPE

3+ 105 students completed at
INTERNSHIPS 1 INTERNSHIP least one internship during
(14) (65) their college career, and

many students reported
multiple internships.

57.2%

of reported internships

2 INTERNSHIPS

(26) were paid.
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Top In-State Destinations

103 Q
" 9989

Findlay

Columbus

Cleveland 15
oledo 15
Cincinnati 15 Q
Tiffin 11
Lima 10
Bowling Green 8

Top Out-of-State Destinations

Michigan 14
Indiana 1 O
' |
Q Pennsylvania Q
9 Kentucky 8
Tennessee 6
Q Florida 5
Texas 5

Top International Destination: St. Kitts ' .
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- Graduate Schools

el University ot Findlay
Ohio State University

University of Toledo

Ross University

Oklahoma State University
Colorado State University

Purdue University

University of Findlay
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= MERCYHEALTH
St. Rita’s Medical Center




Top Employers

[é? = MERCYHEALTH
University of Findlay
6 Blanchard Valley ‘V‘
HEALTH SYSTEM MARATHON /

L I RITE
Cleveland o INT>
Clinic

o

MARKETING PEPSICO
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‘ Top On-Campus Volunteer Organizations

7 Habitat for Humanity® {éj Campus Ministry
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‘ Top Off-Campus Volunteer Organizations

Wl United (@ \ 4
J Way X 57 B
Humane Society United Way of Hancock County EJ

X Children's
Mentoring

CHALLENGED CHAMPIONS
EQUESTRIAN CENTER ¥

OOOOOOOOOOOOO

FINDLAY 6 Blanchard Valley

CITY SCHOOLS HEALTH SYSTEM
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FIRST DESTINATIONS BY COLLEGE

College of Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

Full-Time Employment
Part-Time Employment
Graduate School

Employment AND Grad School
Volunteer/Service Program
Military Service

Actively Seeking Employment
Actively Seeking Education
Not Currently Seeking

/
2
1

N NN O — O N O

College of Business

Full-Time Employment

Part-Time Employment
Graduate School

Employment AND Grad School
Volunteer/Service Program
Military Service

Actively Seeking Employment
Actively Seeking Education

Not Currently Seeking

College of Education

Full-
Part-Time Employment
Graduate School

Employment AND Grad School

Volunteer/Service Program

ime Employment

Military Service

Actively Seeking Employment
Actively Seeking Education
Not Currently Seeking

37

NO O O O O DN

1
1

20%
5.7%
28.6%
5.7%
0%
2.9%
25.7%
5.7%
5.7%

58.1%
2.9%
9.5%
2.9%
0%
0%
23.8%
1.9%
<1%

67.3%
3.6%
9.1%
0%
0%
0%
16.4%
1.8%
1.8%

UNIVERSITY OF FINDLAY 2024 GRADUATE SURVEY REPORT



FIRST DESTINATIONS BY COLLEGE

College of Health Professions

Full-Time Employment
Part-Time Employment
Graduate School

Employment AND Grad School
Volunteer/Service Program
Military Service

Actively Seeking Employment
Actively Seeking Education
Not Currently Seeking

College of Pharmacy

Full-Time Employment

Part-Time Employment
Graduate Schoo
Employment AND Grad Schoo

Volunteer/Service Program
Military Service

Actively Seeking Employment
Actively Seeking Education

Not Currently Seeking

College of Sciences

Full-Time Employment

Part-Time Employment
Graduate Schoo
Employment AND Grad Schoo

Volunteer/Service Program

Military Service
Actively Seeking Employment
Actively Seeking Education

Not Currently Seeking

—
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28.9%
3%
11.1%
4.4%
0%
0%
49.6%
3%
0%

68.4%
10.5%
0%
5.3%
0%
0%
10.5%
0%
5.3%

36.7%
4%
27.6%
5.5%
1%
<1%
18.6%
5%
1%
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9-YEAR TRENDS REPORT

Overall Response and Success Rates

80.0
71% 79% 699%
299, 74%

60.0 e

Success Rate

40.0 Response Rate
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Experiential Learning Trends

100.0
o 87%
85% 83.%
Total

80.0 percentage of
students who
61% participated in

60.0 experiential

55% .
learning
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Starting Salary Trends

60000
$54.8K
$58.1K
0
>0000 $50.7K Average
Starting Salary
40000
$40.6K

30000 Response Rate

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

14.3% 13.2% 4% 56.9% 50.2%
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